
 

           Parker Police Department                                                                                               

 

                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 05/15 – 05/21/2017 

Type of Call Location 

Meet Complainant 5700 Block E. Parker Road 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block E. Parker Road 

Welfare Concern 5900 Block Wessex Court 
Accident Glenmore Drive / Dillehay Drive  

Solicitor Englenook Drive / Weston Court 
Motorist Assist E. Parker Road / Hogge Road 

Accident E. Parker Road / Hogge Road 

Welfare Concern 6800 Block Cheswick Court  
Assist Other Agency (MPD) 100 Echo Ridge Lane 

Assist Other Agency(Collin Co) 700 Block Lucas Road 
Traffic Enforcement McCreary Road / Audubon Drive 

Follow Up 1100 Block Hogge Road 

Accident 5600 Block Gregory Lane 
Assist Other Agency(Collin Co) 3900 Block Saddle Trail 

Burglar Alarm 7400 Block Meadow Glen Drive 
Found Property 7000 Block Audubon Drive 

City Ordinance Violation 5800 Beechwood Court 
Traffic Hazard 2600 Block Dublin Road 

Burglar Alarm 4200 Block Spring Hill Estates Drive 

Accident Gregory Lane / Grey Lane 
Found Property 5700 Block E. Parker Road 

Burglar Alarm 5800 Block Ascot Court 
Follow Up 2900 Block Dublin Road 

Theft – Meet Complainant 5700 Block E. Parker Road 
Disturbance 3700 Block Hogge Road 

Suspicious Vehicle E. Park BLVD / Dublin Road 

Animal Complaint 4200 Block Willow Ridge Drive 
City Ordinance Violation 6900 Block Stoney Oak Court 



Assist Other Agency (MPD)  400 Block FM 544 

Assist Other Agency (MPD) W. Betsy Lane / Oriole Drive 
Assist Other Agency (MPD) 100 Block FM 544 

Assist Other Agency (PFD) E. Parker Road / Spring Hill Estates Dr 
Accident E. Parker Road / Lewis Lane 

911 Hang Up 5800 Ridgemore Drive 

Suspicious Vehicle Kara Lane / Elisa Lane 
Speeding Vehicle  5300 Block Ravensthorpe Drive 

Noise Complaint 3700 Block E. Parker Road 
Noise Complaint 5700 Block Regal Way 

Accident 5800 Block Gregory Lane 

Motor Assist 3700 Block E. Hogge Road 
Speeding Vehicle 7700 Block Windomere Drive 

Suspicious Vehicle 5600 Block Kara Lane 
 


